# AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY



Date: 19/03/2021

To: Central Cariboo Joint Committee And To: John MacLean, Chief Administrative Officer From: Lore Schick, Deputy Corporate Officer/Executive Assistant Date of Meeting: Central Cariboo Joint Committee\_Mar24\_2021 File: Click here to enter text.

# **Short Summary:**

ariboo

eaional

Parks Within City of Williams Lake

# Voting:

## Memorandum:

The Central Cariboo Joint Committee passed the following resolution at its October 28, 2020 meeting:

"That the letter from the City of Williams Lake dated October 21, 2020, together with the list of City parks facilities and services that could be jointly funded between the City of Williams Lake and Cariboo Regional District, be received and referred to the Central Cariboo Directors' Rural Caucus for discussion and a report back to the Joint Committee."

In response to this resolution members of City of Williams Lake Council and staff attended the January meeting of the Central Cariboo Rural Directors Caucus (CCRDC) to discuss this issue and the CCRDC subsequently passed the following resolution at its February 24, 2021 meeting:

"That a letter be forwarded to the City of Williams Lake stating that the Cariboo Regional District respectfully declines the City of Williams Lake's request for the Cariboo Regional District to financially participate in the operation of City parks facilities, and that the Central Cariboo Joint Committee be provided with a verbal update at its February 24, 2021 meeting."

In lieu of a letter to the City of Williams Lake written notice of the above-noted resolution is being provided via this agenda item summary, to the Central Cariboo Joint Committee, for receipt or further action through the Central Cariboo Recreation service.

# **Attachments:**

Correspondence and Report from City of Williams lake

### **Financial Implications:**

Click here to enter text.

### **Policy Implications:**

Click here to enter text.

#### **Alignment with Strategic Plan:**

- □ Communication: Facilitate communication strategies throughout the entire Cariboo Regional District that meet the needs of residents, community stakeholders, and other levels of government.
- Planning: Intentionally plan services and activities of the CRD to prepare for future needs of residents and community stakeholders.
- **Economic Sustainability**: Foster an environment to ensure the economic sustainability of CRD communities and the region.
- **Governance**: Ensure that CRD governance policy and practices are intentional, transparent, and respectful.

Click here to enter text.

#### **CAO Comments:**

Click here to enter text.

#### **Options:**

- 1) Receipt
- 2) Receipt and further action

#### **Recommendation:**

That the agenda item summary from Lore Schick, Deputy Corporate Officer/Executive Assistant, dated March 19, 2021, regarding City Parks cost sharing, be received. *Further action at the discretion of the Committee*.